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Phone Directory 
 

Executive Director:     ext. 3304 

Janice Pitts 

janice.pitts@markhaven.ca 

 

Director of Care:                ext. 3303 

Esther Spencer 

esther.spencer@markhaven.ca 

 

Environmental Services Manager:      ext. 3305 

Jason Ramoutar 

jason.ramoutar@markhaven.ca 

   

Food Services Manager     ext. 3307 

Kristina Grant 

kristina.grant@markhaven.ca 

                                  

Resident Services Coordinator:     ext. 3308 

Christine Mills 

christine.mills@markhaven.ca 

 

HR Business Partner                                ext. 3301 

Jonathan Waddington  

JWaddington@markhaven.ca 

 

Director, Fundraising & Volunteers:     ext. 3401                    

Laurie McClelland                                          

laurie.mcclelland@markhaven.ca 

 

Chaplain:        ext. 3404 

mary.leung@markhaven.ca 

 

Recreation Manager:      ext 3309 

John Sarcilla 

john.sarcilla@markhaven.ca 

recreation@markhaven.ca 

 

Home Area Nursing Stations 

Parkway (1 North)      ext. 4317 

Paramount: (1 South)     ext. 4310 

Toogood (2 North)      ext. 4318 

Springdale (2 South)     ext. 4312
         


